TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Advanced K, LLC | | 101/09/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Klinger Advanced Aesthetics, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 501 Merritt 7 | |
| Internal Address: | 5th Floor | |
| City: | Norwalk | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06851 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2749681 | ACNE TEEN PLAN |
| Registration Number: | 2453258 | ADVANCED OXYGEN |
| Registration Number: | 2632145 | DAILY 15 |
| Registration Number: | 2542483 | ESSENTIAL 9-STEP FACIAL |
| Registration Number: | 1400036 | FIRMATIVE |
| Registration Number: | 1284858 | GEORGETTE |
| Registration Number: | 1076178 | GEORGETTE KLINGER |
| Registration Number: | 1106942 | GEORGETTE KLINGER |
| Registration Number: | 1284859 | GK |
| Registration Number: | 2426101 | HERBAL ESSENTIALS |
| Registration Number: | 2419965 | INSTANT RADIANCE |
| Registration Number: | 1286713 | KATHRYN |
| Registration Number: | 1354848 | KLINGER |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0443

900041724

| Registration Number: | 1104128 | KLINGER |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1121229 | |
| Registration Number: | 2489314 | |
| Registration Number: | 2486270 | |
| Registration Number: | 2453257 | LINE SOLUTION |
| Registration Number: | 2717662 | PRIME TIME |
| Registration Number: | 2619069 | REVIVACELL |
| Registration Number: | 2508261 | SKIN BOOSTER |
| Registration Number: | 2453256 | SKIN PROTECTOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127046125

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 364145.000001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. |
| Signature: | /kmz/ |
| Date: | 02/08/2006 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=KAALLCDocument#page1.tif source=KAALLCDocument#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0444



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED K, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED K, LLC" TO "KLINGER ADVANCED AESTHETICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

3777451 8100 060021147

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor Secretary of State 8270

DATE: 01-10-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0445 Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Advanced K, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Advanced K, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby smended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Klinger Advanced Aesthetics, LLC".

Dated: January 9, 2006

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

Edward R. Mandell^{VV} Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 01/09/2006 FILED 04:57 PM 01/09/2006 SRV 060021147 - 3777451 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0446